Illinois law.

Section 240.915  Service Provision 

If a participant is determined eligible for CCP, services shall be provided in accordance with the person-centered plan of care within 15 calendar days after the date of the notification of eligibility, as required by Section 240.910, unless delayed by the participant/authorized representative. 

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 20653, effective January 1, 2019)
